Date
06/13/2022

06/13/2022
06/13/2022

06/13/2022
06/13/2022

06/13/2022

06/13/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/14/2022
06/15/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022

06/15/2022
06/15/2022
06/15/2022
06/15/2022

06/16/2022
06/16/2022
06/16/2022
06/16/2022
06/16/2022
06/16/2022
06/16/2022
06/16/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022

05:43
06:28
09:02

10:27
11:38

11:47

14:24
14:31
18:50
01:45
21:28
22:35
05:16

07:48

08:14

08:28

11:13
14:46
22:23
22:49

01:10
04:10
07:22
07:51
17:06
17:08
19:42
20:20
07:49
07:56
08:40
09:36
09:39
10:32

VANDALISM
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
REPORTED ATT CARJACKING

ASSAULT
CHECK WELFARE COMBINED

VANDALISM

CHECK WELFARE
FRAUD

MISSING PERSON
T - Traffic Stop
THEFT REPORT
VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

ASSAULT COMBINED

AUTO VANDALISM

DOMESTIC COMBINED

SIGNAL 100

BREAK IN REPORT
SHOPLIFTING

HIGHWAY ACCIDENT COMBINED

FOUND

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
TAMPERING
THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
DEATH REPORT
VANDALISM

FRAUD

THEFT REPORT

Created By:

9140 Edmonston Ct
Greenbelt Rd Wb / Cherrywood Ln
12 Ridge Rd

11 Crescent Rd

7925 Mandan Rd

9116 Springhill Ln

Greenbelt Rd Wb / Southway
7704 Hanover Pkwy

6103 Breezewood Ct

6213 Springhill Ct

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7814 Greenbrook Dr

6204 Springhill Dr
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Cap Belt Il A Hwy Sb / Baltimore
Washington Pkwy Sb
414 Ridge Rd

18 Lakeside Dr

7810 Walker Dr

5811 Cherrywood Ln

50 Crescent Rd Apt F

8015 Mandan Rd

19 Parkway Apt L

5907 Cherrywood Ln
Mandan Rd / Hanover Pkwy
7200 Hanover Dr

5904 Cherrywood Ter
22 Ridge Rd
7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

GB2
GB1

GB1

GB3
GB2
GB1
GB3
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2
GB2
GB1

GB1
GB1
GB1
GB2
GB1
GB3
GB1
GB2
GB3
GB3

GB2
GB1
GB3

Two vehicles damaged, nothing taken.
DUI Arrest.

Suspect demanded victim's car but ran off when the victim stated they would call the police.

Domestic.

Library doors spray-painted with offensive language. Prince George's County Police Department
arrested suspect.

Credit Card fraud.

Missing critical adult. Later located.

Officers located illegal firearm during a traffic stop. The driver was arrested.
Personal property taken from unlocked vehicle.

Residence window shattered by football.

Vehicle broken into, spare key to other vehicle taken, other vehicle stolen. The victim later
located the stolen vehicle and was able to get it back.
Business employee assaulted by unknown individual.

Rear window broken, nothing taken.

Domestic.

Welfare Check.
Personal property taken from residence through unlocked door.
Commercial theft.

Greenbelt officer witnessed car crash. Charges filed on driver for failing to stop after causing the
crash.
Missing juvenile out of Hyattsville located.

Suspect attempted to break into vehicle, fled when car alarm started going off.
Tires and rims stolen from two 2021 Honda Accords.

Rear window broken, personal property taken.

Personal property taken from vehicle.

2008 Toyota Yaris stolen by known individual.

Attempted catalytic converter theft.

Residence window damaged.

Rear passenger side window broken, personal property taken.
Al four rims and tires stolen from 2019 Honda Accord.

Death report.

Sliding glass door to residence shattered, nothing taken.
Credit Card fraud.

Commercial theft.

Executed on:



06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/17/2022
06/18/2022
06/18/2022
06/19/2022
06/19/2022
06/19/2022
06/19/2022
06/19/2022
06/19/2022

06/19/2022

06/19/2022

12:.07
12:13
12:30
20:06
09:52
14:47
06:44
07:09
08:53
09:14
10:35
21:44

22:13

22:18

MISSING PERSON
FRAUD

VANDALISM
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
HOLD UP ALARM
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

CHECK WELFARE COMBINED

FOUND

DOMESTIC

Created By:

7915 Mandan Rd
550 Crescent Rd
6827 Damsel Ct
5911 Cherrywood Ln
9012 Breezewood Ter
161 Centerway
7200 Hanover Dr
7200 Hanover Dr
7810 Walker Dr
7810 Walker Dr
7803 Mandan Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB3
GB1
GB1
GB2
GB2
GB1
GB3
GB3
GB1
GB1
GB3

GB2

Two juvenile brothers reported missing, later located.

CashApp fraud.

Black clips found on residence windows.

Residence interior door damaged.

Personal property taken from vehicle.

Commerecial theft.

Four vehicles had windows smashed, personal property taken.
All four rims and tires stolen from vehicle.

Al four rims and tires stolen from 2021 Silver Honda Civic.
Three vehicles had windows smashed, personal property taken.
Catalytic converter theft.

Welfare check.

Young child found unattended quite a distance from home, mother charged with criminal citation

after she was unable to remember the last time she saw her child.
Domestic.

Executed on:



